Monthly Archives: September 2021

Kimball Drive- Boil Water Notice Lifted 9-28-21

BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED

(Gulfport, Miss)— Local officials “Lifted all Boil Water Notices” for the citizens in the area of Kimball Drive from Cahill Drive east to the dead end, including Goldin Drive.

Multiple tests performed by the Gulfport Water Works Division indicated the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at (228) 868-5740.

 

 

Collins Boulevard- Boil Water Notice Lifted 9-27-21

BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED

 

(Gulfport, Miss)— Local officials “Lifted all Boil Water Notices” for the citizens in the area of Collins Boulevard north to North Street and from Academy Drive west to West Street, including St. James Boulevard, South Street, East Avenue, West Avenue and Rosemary Drive. This also includes O’Donnell Boulevard from Anniston Avenue west to Augustine Drive and St. James Catholic Church.

Multiple tests performed by the Gulfport Water Works Division indicated the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at (228) 868-5740.

 

 

Collins Boulevard- Boil Water Notice Lifted 9-22-21

BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED

(Gulfport, Miss)— Local officials “Lifted all Boil Water Notices” for the citizens in the area of Collins Boulevard between West Avenue and Rosemary Drive.

Multiple tests performed by the Gulfport Water Works Division indicated the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at (228) 868-5740.

 

Dedeaux Road- Road Closure 9-22-21

ROAD CLOSURE

City of Gulfport, Mississippi:

DNA Underground, has submitted a notification of “Road Closure” in the area of Dedeaux Road from Three Rivers Road east to Hwy 605. The east and west bound lanes will be closed to thru traffic in order to repair the storm drain pipe along Dedeaux Road. Three Rivers Road and O’Neal Road will be used as the detour route. The road closure has been scheduled from September 25, 2021 until September 26, 2021, if the weather and the conditions allow it. DNA Underground is asking all citizens and businesses to observe and follow all traffic markers and flagmen in the area.

For questions or further information, please contact Mr. Kenny Stokes with DNA Underground @ (228)284-5049.

 

North Wilson Boulevard- BOIL WATER NOTICE 9-21-21

BOIL WATER NOTICE

Gulfport, Mississippi: Due to a water main repair a “Boil Water Notice” has been issued for the citizens in the area of Klein Road west to North Wilson Boulevard and from Graham Street north to Klein Road. This also includes Harris Drive, Patricia Circle, Wesley Circle, Fore Street, Graham Circle, Maurine Circle and Belair Baptist Church. The boil water notice has been extended for the following area for North Kern Drive west to Klein Road and from Darby Street north to Klein Road.

The Water Outage/Boil Water Notice ’’ original scheduled for September 28, 2021 has been rescheduled for September 21, 2021 due to a water main break.

Citizens who acquire their drinking water from this area are asked to boil water vigorously for one minute and let it cool before consuming.

The Gulfport Water Works Division will alert residents when the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at 228-868-5740.

 

North Wilson Boulevard- WATER OUTAGE/BOIL WATER NOTICE 9-21-21

WATER OUTAGE/BOIL WATER NOTICE

(Gulfport, Miss)—Due to a water main repair the City of Gulfport has issued a “Water Outage/Boil Water Notice’’ for the citizens in the area of Klein Road west to North Wilson Boulevard and from Graham Street north to Klein Road. This also includes Harris Drive, Patricia Circle, Wesley Circle, Fore Street, Graham Circle, Maurine Circle and Belair Baptist Church.

The Water Outage/Boil Water Notice has been scheduled for September 28, 2021 from 8:00am until 3:30pm.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at 228-868-5740.

 

 

 

 

Kimball Drive- Boil Water Notice 9-17-21

BOIL WATER NOTICE

 

Gulfport, Mississippi: Due to a water main repair a “Boil Water Notice” has been issued for the citizens in the area of Kimball Drive from Cahill Drive east to the dead end including Goldin Drive.

Citizens who acquire their drinking water from this area are asked to boil water vigorously for one minute and let it cool before consuming.

The Gulfport Water Works Division will alert residents when the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at 228-868-5740.

 

 

 

 

Depew Road – Boil Water Notice Lifted 9-15-21

BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED

(Gulfport, Miss)— Local officials “Lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens in the area of Northwood Hills Drive south to Woody Drive and from Depew Road west to Andy Drive including, Phillip Metal Products, Safe Mini Storage and Life Storage.

Multiple tests performed by the Gulfport Water Works Division indicated the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at (228) 868-5740.

 

 

 

Hewes Avenue- Road Closure 9-15-21

ROAD CLOSURE

Gulfport, Mississippi. The north and south bound lanes on Hewes Avenue between 3rd Street and 2nd Street will be closed to thru traffic in order to repair the sewer manholes cave-in along Hewes Avenue. 3rd Street and Roberts Avenue will be used as the detour route. The road closure has been scheduled from September 20, 2021 until September 24, 2021, if the weather and conditions allow it. The City of Gulfport is asking all citizens and businesses to observe and follow all flagmen and traffic markers placed in the area.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at 228-868-5740.

 

 

Plummer Circle-Water Outage/Boil Water Notice Rescheduled 9-8-21

WATER OUTAGE/BOIL WATER NOTICE RESCHEDULED

(Gulfport, Miss)—Due to a fire hydrant repair the City of Gulfport has issued a “Water Outage/Boil Water Notice’’ for the citizens in the area of Plummer Circle.

The Water Outage/Boil Water Notice has been rescheduled for September 14, 2021 from 7:00am until 3:30pm.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at 228-868-5740.